BOVERNMENT OF THE VILLAGE OF NORTH SAINT PAUL STATE OF MINNEGOTA COUNTY OF RAMSEY

July 15 1951

State of Minnesota ss County of Ramsey

Village of North St. Paul

I hereby certify that at a Speical Election held in North St. Paul on June 25 1951 the proposition "Shall the Village of North St. Paul adopt the Council Manager form of Government known as Plan B" was approved by an affirmative majority of 149 votes in a total of 1171 votes cast.

The Manager system was put into effect, pursuant to MS Chapter 412 provisions by appointment of Milner W. Carley as Village Manager effective June 30 1951.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Village of North St. Paul.

John Fitzersen Village Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 31 1951 KLANDLAL Secretary of State

11562

VILLAGE OFFICES: 52 7TH AVE. N.E., NORTH ST. PAUL 9, MINN. PHONES: MANAGER VI. 7-1133, UTILITIES DEPT. VI. 7-1100

